

SEAMEC/NSE/INVESTORANALYSTMEET/SMO/1311/2024

November 13, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051

Trading Symbol: "SEAMECLTD"

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst/Institutional Investor meeting under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015

Ref: ISIN - INE497B01018

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the relevant provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we would like to inform you that the officials of our Company, Seamec Limited ("Company") will be attending/participating in the "Anand Rathi G200 SUMMIT" group conference, in person, organized by Anand Rathi on November 19, 2024, from 10:00 a.m.to 2:00 p.m.

Discussions will be based on publicly available information. This information is submitted to you pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Note: The above date is subject to change. Change may happen due to exigencies on the part of Company or Analyst/Investor/Fund.

Kindly take the information on record

Yours Faithfully, For SEAMEC LIMITED

SACHIDA NANDA MOHANTY MOHANTY 17:33:01 +05'30'

S.N. Mohanty President – Corporate Affairs, Legal and Company Secretary



Acs HIGHLSYS RVA C 07



Please visit us at : www.seamec.in









Regd. Office: A-901-905, 9th Floor, 215 Atrium, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093, India Tel.: +91-22-6694 1800 • Fax: +91-22-6694 1818 • E-mail: contact@seamec.in • CIN: L63032MH1986PLC154910

SEAMEC/BSE/INVESTORANALYSTMEET/SMO/1311/2024

November 13, 2024

BSE Limited Phirojee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Trading Symbol: 526807

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst / Institutional Investor meeting under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015

Ref: ISIN - INE497B01018

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the relevant provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we would like to inform you that the officials of our Company, Seamec Limited ("Company") will be attending/participating in the "Anand Rathi G200 SUMMIT" group conference, in person, organized by Anand Rathi on November 19, 2024, from 10:00 a.m.to 2:00 p.m.

Discussions will be based on publicly available information. This information is submitted to you pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Note: The above date is subject to change. Change may happen due to exigencies on the part of Company or Analyst/Investor/Fund.

Kindly take the information on record

Yours Faithfully,

For SEAMEC LIMITED Digitally signed by SACHIDANAN SACHIDANANDA MOHANTY DA MOHANTY Date: 2024.11.13 17:32:24+0530'

S.N. Mohanty President - Corporate Affairs, Legal and Company Secretary

